

## Appendix 2 – Emissions Based Charging

### Pay and Display Tariffs

<b>Proposed tariff - Inner Tariff</b>						
<b>Petrol</b>	<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 20% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>				
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
20	£1.00	£1.20	£1.40	£1.60	£1.80	£2.00
40	£2.00	£2.40	£2.80	£3.20	£3.60	£4.00
1 hr	£3.00	£3.60	£4.20	£4.80	£5.40	£6.00
1 hr 20	£4.50	£5.40	£6.30	£7.20	£8.10	£9.00
1 hr 40	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00	£9.00	£10.00
2 hrs	£6.00	£7.20	£8.40	£9.60	£10.80	£12.00
2 hrs 20	£7.00	£8.40	£9.80	£11.20	£12.60	£14.00
2 hrs 40	£8.00	£9.60	£11.20	£12.80	£14.40	£16.00
3 hrs	£9.00	£10.80	£12.60	£14.40	£16.20	£18.00

<b>Outer Tariff</b>						
<b>Petrol</b>	<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 20% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>				
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
30	£1.00	£1.20	£1.40	£1.60	£1.80	£2.00
1 hr	£1.50	£1.80	£2.10	£2.40	£2.70	£3.00
1 hr 30	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	£4.00	£4.50	£5.00
2 hrs	£3.50	£4.20	£4.90	£5.60	£6.30	£7.00
2 hr 30	£4.00	£4.80	£5.60	£6.40	£7.20	£8.00
3 hrs	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00	£9.00	£10.00
3 hr 30	£5.50	£6.60	£7.70	£8.80	£9.90	£11.00
4 hrs	£6.00	£7.20	£8.40	£9.60	£10.80	£12.00
6 hrs	£9.00	£10.80	£12.60	£14.40	£16.20	£18.00
Max	£12.00	£14.40	£16.80	£19.20	£21.60	£24.00

<b>Out of Town Tariff</b>						
<b>Petrol</b>	<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 20% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>				
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
1 hr	£1.00	£1.20	£1.40	£1.60	£1.80	£2.00

2 hrs	£1.50	£1.80	£2.10	£2.40	£2.70	£3.00
3 hrs	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	£4.00	£4.50	£5.00
4 hrs	£3.00	£3.60	£4.20	£4.80	£5.40	£6.00
7 hrs	£4.00	£4.80	£5.60	£6.40	£7.20	£8.00

<b>Proposed Tariff - Inner Tariff</b>						
<b>Diesel</b>		<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 25% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>			
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
20	£1.00	£1.30	£1.50	£1.80	£2.00	£2.30
40	£2.00	£2.50	£3.00	£3.50	£4.00	£4.50
1 hr	£3.00	£3.80	£4.50	£5.30	£6.00	£6.80
1 hr 20	£4.50	£5.60	£6.80	£7.90	£9.00	£10.10
1 hr 40	£5.00	£6.30	£7.50	£8.80	£10.00	£11.30
2 hrs	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	£12.00	£13.50
2 hrs 20	£7.00	£8.80	£10.50	£12.30	£14.00	£15.80
2 hrs 40	£8.00	£10.00	£12.00	£14.00	£16.00	£18.00
3 hrs	£9.00	£11.30	£13.50	£15.80	£18.00	£20.30

<b>Outer Tariff</b>						
<b>Diesel</b>		<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 25% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>			
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
30	£1.00	£1.30	£1.50	£1.80	£2.00	£2.30
1 hr	£1.50	£1.90	£2.30	£2.60	£3.00	£3.40
1 hr 30	£2.50	£3.10	£3.80	£4.40	£5.00	£5.60
2 hrs	£3.50	£4.40	£5.30	£6.10	£7.00	£7.90
2 hr 30	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00	£9.00
3 hrs	£5.00	£6.30	£7.50	£8.80	£10.00	£11.30
3 hr 30	£5.50	£6.90	£8.30	£9.60	£11.00	£12.40
4 hrs	£6.00	£7.50	£9.00	£10.50	£12.00	£13.50
6 hrs	£9.00	£11.30	£13.50	£15.80	£18.00	£20.30
Max	£12.00	£15.00	£18.00	£21.00	£24.00	£27.00

<b>Out of Town Tariff</b>						
<b>Diesel</b>		<b>Existing Tariff</b>	<b>CO2 bands increments of 25% *rounded to the nearest 10p</b>			
Mins / Hours (where applicable)	0-150 g/km	151-170 g/km	171-190 g/km	191-225 g/km	226-255 g/km	Over 255 g/km
1 hr	£1.00	£1.30	£1.50	£1.80	£2.00	£2.30

2 hrs	£1.50	£1.90	£2.30	£2.60	£3.00	£3.40
3 hrs	£2.50	£3.10	£3.80	£4.40	£5.00	£5.60
4 hrs	£3.00	£3.80	£4.50	£5.30	£6.00	£6.80
7 hrs	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00	£9.00